Journal of Science Technology (JoSTec)
Published by: Inovasi Pratama Internasional. Ltd
Journal homepage: https://ejournal.ipinternasional.com/index.php/jostec
DOI: https://doi.org/10.55299/jostec.v3i3.68-74
JosTec Page 68
PLTS Design for Big Industry Needs
Azarya NJ Siahaan
Lecturer of Electrical Engineering Study Program, Faculty of Engineering, Efarina University

which can utilized.
Table 3 Specifications of inverter
Type designation PVS800-57-0100kW-A
 100 kW
Input (DC)
Recommended max input
power (PPV)
120 kWp
DC voltage ranges, mpp
(UDC)
450 to 750 V (- 825 V*)
Maximum DC voltage
(Umax (DC))
900 V (1000 V*)
Maximum DC current (Imax
(DC))
245 A
Voltage ripple < 3%
Number of protected DC
inputs (parallel)
1 (+/-) / 4
Type designation PVS800-57-0100kW-A
Output (AIR CONDITIONING)
Nominal air conditioning output
power (PN (AIR
CONDITIONING))
100 kW
Nominal air conditioning current
(IN (AC))
195 A
Nominal output voltage
(UN(AC))
300 V
Output frequency 50 / 60 Hz
Harmonic distortion, current < 3%
Power factor compensation (cos) Yes
Distribution network type TN and IT
Efficiency
Maximum 98.0%
Euro-eta 97.5%
JOURNAL OF SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY JoSTec
JosTec Page 72
Power consumption
Own consumption in operation < 350 W
Standby operation consumption < appr. 55 W
External auxiliary voltage 230 V, 50 Hz
Dimensions and weight
Width / Height / depth, mm (W /
H / D)
1030 / 2130 / 644
Weight appr. 550 kg
Then analysis technical conducted with help software PVSYST, package device soft PC
for studies, size, simulation and analysis data from system PV complete. Device soft this have
database which large from data meteorology for different locations, system components and
specification producer and simulate performance of the PV system, taking into account right
various possibility loss.
The simulation of this software can sir PV module which used with specification complete
from various producer, inverter, the tilt angle of the PV module and radiation received by the PV
module, shading , laying PV module as well as configuration, number of PV modules, number of
inverters, and etc. So that will produce energy maximum and large region which needed.
The simulation results show the placement solar cell (PV cells) installed with tilt 15
o
 facing
to north will produce energy which maximum. PV the required module is 40000 module, 100
inverters with each capacity each inverter 100 kW. Large land which required is 64026 m
2
or
about 6.4 hectares. With shading 0, because planning assumed system on-grid centered so that
laying PV on the ground open.
The simulation results show that, total energy produced by 10 MW PLTS on- grid estimated
14237 MWh/year. Figure 2 shows average _ produce energy monthly for system.
Figure 2. Results average energy monthly
The performance ratio ( Performance Ratio ) is defined as amount actual energy PV sent to
grid on something period certain, shared with amount theoretical according to STC data module.
Ratio performance 79.6 % _ and considered system performs very well. The summary of the
performance ratio simulation results can be seen in Table 4.
Table 4. Summary of simulation results
JOURNAL OF SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY JoSTec
JoSTec Page 73
Financial Analysis